CHAPTER 171.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY FOR THE SERVICES EXPENSES OF THE LUNACY COMMISSION FOR THE YEARS RIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO (1882) AND EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The sum of six hundred dollars (\$600) is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to pay the services and expenses of the lunacy commission for the years eighteen hundred and mission exeighty-two (1882) and eighteen hundred and eighty-three (1883).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 172.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE GENERAL EXPENSES OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PE-RIOD ENDING JULY THIRTY-FIRST (31ST) ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883) AND FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JULY THIRTY-FIRST (31ST) ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR (1884) AND JULY THIRTY-FIRST (318T) ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated for 1883 for genout of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the gral expenses. general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, for the payment of the general expenses of the state government for the period ending July thirty-first (31st) one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883).